www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds1188
2
S
Strobe Lights
MEDC Series
Hazardous Locations
Weatherproof
XB16 XB15 Pipe Mount (with cast guard)

cULus, ATEX
Class I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Class I, Zones 1 & 2, AExd IIC T5/T6
Certified Ambient
Temperature
-67°F to +158°F
-55°C to +70°C
Ingress Protection NEMA 4X & 6
IP66 & 67
Material Corrosion-free GRP
Entries Up to 3 x 1/2" NPT or 3 x 3/4" NPT
Weight 6–8lb/2.6-3.6kg
Options: Body & lens color, voltages 12–48V DC, 110–254V AC
Certification Voltage Lens Color Ordering Code Cat. # Standard Product Configuration
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Red 869400 XB15UL12006RWBNN 15 joules, direct mount w/backstrap, x 3/4"
NPT side entries, wire guard, 60 flashes
per minute, natural black finishUL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Amber 869401 XB15UL12006AWBNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Red 869402 XB15UL12006RWPNN 15 joules, pipe mount, 1 x 3/4" NPT entry,
wire guard, 60 flashes per minute, natural
black finishUL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Amber 869403 XB15UL12006AWPNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Clear 27600042 XB15UL02406CWBNN
15 joule beacon, 60 flashes per minute,
wire guard, backstrap, 2 x 3/4" NPT
entries, natural black enclosure
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Green 27600043 XB15UL02406GWBNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Blue 869393 XB15UL02406BWBNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Red 869398 XB15UL02406RWBNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Amber 869399 XB15UL02406AWBNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Clear 27600047 XB15UL02406CWPNN
15 joule beacon, 60 flashes per minute,
wire guard, pipe mounting, 1 x 3/4" NPT
entry, natural black enclosure
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Green 27600048 XB15UL02406GWPNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Blue 869394 XB15UL02406BWPNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Red 869396 XB15UL02406RWPNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 24V DC Amber 869397 XB15UL02406AWPNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Clear 27600052 XB15UL12006CWBNN
15 joule beacon, 60 flashes per minute,
wire guard, backstrap, 2 x 3/4" NPT
entries, natural black enclosure
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Green 27600053 XB15UL12006GWBNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Blue 869405 XB15UL12006BWBNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Clear 27600057 XB15UL12006CWPNN
15 joule beacon, 60 flashes per minute,
wire guard, pipe mounting, 1 x 3/4" NPT
entry, natural black enclosure
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Green 27600058 XB15UL12006GWPNN
UL, cUL Listed, Class I,
Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D 120V AC Blue 869404 XB15UL12006BWPNN
MEDC Series
1188-1189.qxp  5/30/2011  11:36 AM  Page 1189
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds 1191
2